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Drug Recall 
 
DATE OF RECALL: March 22, 2023 
 
DRUG NAME: Gerber Good Start® SoothePro™ Powdered Infant Formula 
 
RECALLING FIRM: Perrigo. 
 
REASON FOR RECALL: This recall was issued out of an abundance of caution due to the potential 
presence of Cronobacter sakazakii. 
 
FDA LINK: N/A 
 
OTHER DETAILS: N/A 
RECALLED PRODUCT: 
 

 

Product Description NDC Number Lot Number Expiration Date 

Gerber Good Start® SoothePro™ 
Powdered Infant Formula 50000-0624-00 

301157651Z 
301057652Z 
301057651Z 
300857651Z 
300757651Z 
300557652Z 
300557651Z 
300457651Z 
300357651Z 

07/12/2024 
07/11/2024 
07/11/2024 
07/09/2024 
07/08/2024 
07/06/2024 
07/06/2024 
07/05/2024 
07/04/2024 


