

Drug Recall

DATE OF RECALL: March 22, 2023

DRUG NAME: Gerber Good Start® SoothePro™ Powdered Infant Formula

RECALLING FIRM: Perrigo.

REASON FOR RECALL: This recall was issued out of an abundance of caution due to the potential

presence of Cronobacter sakazakii.

FDA LINK: N/A

OTHER DETAILS: N/A RECALLED PRODUCT:

Product Description	NDC Number	Lot Number	Expiration Date
Gerber Good Start [®] SoothePro™ Powdered Infant Formula	50000-0624-00	301157651Z	07/12/2024
		301057652Z	07/11/2024
		301057651Z	07/11/2024
		300857651Z	07/09/2024
		300757651Z	07/08/2024
		300557652Z	07/06/2024
		300557651Z	07/06/2024
		300457651Z	07/05/2024
		300357651Z	07/04/2024